	NORTHUMBERLAND COUNTY COUNCIL
NORTHUMBERLAND FIRE & RESCUE SERVICE

APPLICATION FOR RENEWAL OF LICENCE TO
KEEP PETROLEUM SPIRIT

	Address of Premises to be licenced:
	

	
	

	
	

	
	
	Postcode:
	

	Telephone No.:
	

	Email Address:
	

	
I, the undersigned					now residing at					
														
hereby apply for the renewal of Licence Number: P		 granted by you on 			   20	
under the Petroleum (Regulation) Acts 1928 & 1936, authorising 						
to keep Petroleum Spirit on the premises situate and known as:						
														

	I CERTIFY that the layout, constructional arrangement equipment of the above mentioned premises and the mode of storage of petroleum spirit thereon have not been altered during the period which has elapsed since the above mentioned Licence was granted, except in the following respects, that is to say:-
														

	I FURTHER CERTIFY that the maximum storage capacity of Petroleum Spirit to be kept on the above mentioned premises at any one time will not exceed				litres.



	Tank No.
	Tank Capacity (in litres)
	Tank No.
	Tank Capacity (in litres)

	1
	
	5
	

	2
	
	6
	

	3
	
	7
	

	4
	
	8
	

	I enclosed herewith £			, being the amount of the annual fee payable on the renewal of the above mentioned Licence, see notes below.  Please make cheques payable to Northumberland County Council.

	Signed:
(On behalf company/partnership)
	
	Date:
	



	Scale of Fees payable annually to the Local Authority by the person or persons to whom a Licence is granted to keep Petroleum Spirit, as fixed by the Petroleum (Consolidation) Act 1928, First Schedule, as amended by the Petroleum (Regulation) Acts 1928 & 1936 (Variation of Fees) Regulations 1978.  In respect of a Licence to keep a quantity:-

	

	In respect of a Licence to keep a quantity
	Fee made payable to
Northumberland County Council

	Not exceeding 2,500 Litres
	£44.00

	Exceeding 2,500 Litres, not exceeding 50,000 Litres
	£60.00

	Exceeding 50,000 Litres
	[bookmark: _GoBack]£125.00

	In the case of solid Mixtures of Petroleum, one Kilogram is to be regarded as the equivalent of one Litre.



